



CONTACT: Emmy Bost emmy.bost@amegybank.com FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 12, 2024

AMEGY BANK RELEASES 2024 FIESTA MEDAL HIGHLIGHTING THRIVEWELL CANCER FOUNDATION, SAN ANTONIO-BASED NONPROFIT

SAN ANTONIO (April 12, 2024) — Amegy Bank today unveiled its 2024 Fiesta Medal, featuring San Antonio-based nonprofit organization ThriveWell Cancer Foundation.

The eye-catching medal prominently features ThriveWell's logo, a stained glass-inspired cancer ribbon, doves and the multicolored phrase, "conquering cancer in every color."

"Throughout Fiesta–a celebration so unique to the San Antonio community–it's fitting that the sale of these medals will go right back into taking care of our neighbors," said ThriveWell Cancer Foundation's executive director, Erin Ercoline. "Proceeds will provide San Antonio cancer patients with the life-saving treatment they need."

ThriveWell Cancer Foundation aims to find a cure for cancer by funding research, providing patient support and offering programs to improve the quality of life for patients and their families.

"Sponsoring the Fiesta Medals of San Antonio-based nonprofits is a long-time favorite tradition here at Amegy Bank. It's a great way for our bankers to get involved in Fiesta, by shining a light



on our valued community organizations," said David McGee, Amegy Bank's Central Texas CEO. "We're honored this year to shine that spotlight on ThriveWell Cancer Foundation, whose important work and mission is worth supporting and recognizing during Fiesta, and beyond."

Amegy Bank has sponsored over 10 San Antonio-based nonprofit organizations' Fiesta Medals.

About Amegy Bank

Amegy Bank, a division of Zions Bancorporation, N.A., is a leading Texas bank with \$14 billion in assets and about 1,000 employees. In 2023, Amegy earned six Best Brand Awards, 20 Greenwich Excellence Awards, seven Middle Market and 13 Small Business Excellence Awards, ranking third among all U.S. banks. With more than 75 locations across Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth and Central Texas, Amegy is dedicated to serving Texas communities, families and businesses. Founded in 1990, Amegy has a strong tradition of relationship banking, local decision making and financial knowledge. Amegy specializes in banking businesses of all sizes, particularly family-owned businesses, and has the resources to provide financing, treasury management and other products and services that help companies grow. Equally important, the bank offers individuals and families a wide range of depository, lending, wealth management and mortgage solutions. To learn more about Amegy Bank, visit <u>amegybank.com</u>.

For media inquiries, contact Emmy Bost at emmy.bost@amegybank.com.